PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5878227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
URBAN TREND, LLC	08/11/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UT BRANDS, LLC
Street Address:	85 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 310
City:	ALISO VIEJO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9605988
Patent Number:	D803013
Patent Number:	9354098
Patent Number:	10080456
Patent Number:	10240962
Patent Number:	D723343
Patent Number:	D740081
Patent Number:	D748432
Patent Number:	D748433
Patent Number:	D750453
Patent Number:	D754478
Patent Number:	D756706
Patent Number:	D756718
Patent Number:	D756712
Patent Number:	D756711
Patent Number:	D758894
Patent Number:	D760607
Patent Number:	D760544
Patent Number:	D761622
Patent Number:	D761915

PATENT REEL: 051381 FRAME: 0464

505831294

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D828119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)679-0461

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9496790052

Email: rdean@umbergzipser.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN DEAN

Address Line 1: 1920 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 750

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104028.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN DEAN
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Dean/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change to UT Brands#page1.tif source=Name Change to UT Brands#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051381 FRAME: 0465

LLC-2

Amendment to Articles of Organization of a Limited Liability Company (LLC)

To change information of record for your California LLC, you can fill out this form, and submit for filing along with:

- A \$30 filing fee.
- A separate, non-refundable \$15 service fee also must be included, if you **drop** off the completed form.
- To file this form, the status of your LLC must be active on the records of the California Secretary of State, or if suspended, this form can only be filed to list a new LLC name. To check the status of the LLC, go to kepler.sos.ca.gov.

Important! To change the LLC addresses, or to change the name or address of the LLC's agent for service of process, you must file a Statement of Information (Form LLC-12). To get Form LLC-12, go to www.sos.ca.gov/business/be/statements.htm.

Items 4.6: Only fill out the information that is changing. Attach extra

FILED Secretary of State State of California AUG 1 1 2015

	es if you need more space or need to include an		1-PC This	Space For Office Use Only	
	For questions about this form,	go to www.sos.ca.gov/	business/be/filin	g-tips.htm.	
1	LLC's Exact Name (on file with CA Secretary of State)	2	LLC File No. (issued by CA Secretary of State)		
	URBAN TREND, LLC		200	303010028	
Pur	pose				
3	The purpose of the limited liability company is company may be organized under the Californ		_	-	
New ④	V LLC Name (List the proposed LLC name exactly as it UT BRANDS, LLC	is to appear on the records of	the California Secre	etary of State.)	
	Co., Ltd. Liab		npany; and <mark>may n</mark>	ability Company, Limited Liability not include: bank, trust, trustee, ompany.	
Mar	nagement (Check only one.)				
(3)	The LLC will be managed by: One Manager More Than One I	Manager All Li	mited Liability C	Company Member(s)	
Am ⑥	endment to Text of the Articles of Organization	On (List both the current tex	t, and the text as ar	mended by this filing.)	
•					
one is a	ad and sign below: Unless a greater number is promanager, if the LLC is manager-managed or at least one trust or another entity, go to www.sos.ca:gov/business/es that are 1-sided and on standard letter-sized paper (8	e member, if the LLC is men be/filing-tips.htm for more in	nber-managed. If information. If you	the signing manager or member need more space, attach extra	
•		Michael Stoll		Manager	
Sig	in here	Print your name	e here	Your business title	
Make	check/money order payable to: Secretary of State	By Mail		Drop-Off	
docur	filing, we will return one (1) uncertified copy of your filed ment for free, and will certify the copy upon request and ent of a \$5 certification fee.	Secretary of Business Entities, P.C Sacramento, CA 9	D. Box 944228	Secretary of State 1500 11th Street., 3rd Floor Sacramento, CA 95814	

Corporations Code §§ 17701.08, 17702.02, 17713.10 LLC-2 (REV 01/2014)

2014 California Secretary of State PATENT www.sos.ca.gov/business/be

REEL: 051381 FRAME: 0466



29

LLC-12

16-736691

FILED

Secretary of State State of California

IMPORTANT — Read instructions before completing this form.		MAY 31	2016		
Filing Fee -\$20.00					
Copy Fees - Face Page \$1.00 & .50 for each attachment page, Certification Fee - \$5.00		ルテ This Space For Office Use Only			
Limited Liability Company Name UT BRANDS, LLC					
2. 12-Digit Secretary of State File Number 200303010028	3. State or Place of Organ	rization (only if formed outside o	f Californ	ia)	
4. Business Addresses					
a. Street Address of Principal Office - Do not list a P.O. Box	City (no abbreviations)	į	State	Zip Code	
270 E Baker Street Suite 300	Costa Mesa		CA	92626	
b. Mailing Address of LLC, if different than Item 4a	City (no abbreviations)		State	Zip Code	
c, Street Address of California Office, if Item 4a is not in California - Do not list a P.O.	Box City (no abbreviations)		State CA	Zip Code	
5. Manager(s) or Member(s) If no managers have been appointed or be listed. Attach additional pages, if nece		idress of each member. At least one	name and	address must	
a. First Name Michael	Middle Name	Last Name Stoll		Suffix	
b. Address 270 E Baker Street Suite 300	City (no abbreviations) Costa Mesa		State CA	Zip Code 92626	
6. Agent for Service of Process ltem 6a and 6b: If the agent is an incagent's name and California address codificate must be on file with the California.	. Item 6c: If the agent is a Californ		urrent age	ent registration	
a. California Agent's First Name (if agent is not a corporation) Craig	Middle Name	Last Name Barbarosh	<u>a oğ bialı</u>	Suffix Esq	
b. Street Address (if agent is not a corporation) - Do not list a P.O. Box	City (no abbreviations)		State	Zip Code	
100 Spectrum Center Drive Suite 1050 c. California Registered Corporate Agent's Name (If agent is a corporation) – Do not co	Irvine		CA	92618-496	
C. Contonia rogista of Corporate rigoria rialità (il agentia e corporate) y	ompan, nom ou or ou			·	
7. Type of Business					
a. Describe the type of business of services of the Limited Liability Company Sales and distribution					
8. Chief Executive Officer, if elected or appointed					
a. First Name Michael	Middle Name	Last Name Stoll		Suffix	
b. Address 270 E Baker Street Suite 300	City (no abbreviations) Costa Mesa		State CA	Zip Code 92626	
9. The Information contained herein, including any attachments,	is true and correct.	\wedge	0	,	
5/25/2016 Peggy Eckman	Bookkee	eper Peary	CC k	enem	
Date Type or Print Name of Person Completing the Form	n Title	SignAlund			
Return Address (Optional) (For communication from the Secretary of Sta person or company and the mailing address. This information will become pub			int enter th	ne name of a	
Name:	1				
Company:					
Address:					
City/State/7in:	1				

LLC-12 (REV 05/2016)

RECORDED: 12/19/2019

2016 California Secretary of State

PATE R6-Pa.gov/business/be

REEL: 051381 FRAME: 0467